# ORIGINAL

Commissioners: Braulio L. Baez, Chairman J. Terry Deason Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley Lisa Polak Edgar

### STATE OF FLORIDA



TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900

## Hublic Service Commission

June 21, 2005



F. Marshall Deterding Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Docket No. 030948 -WS, Application for transfer of majority organizational control of Paradise Lakes Utility, L.L.C., holder of Certificate Nos. 458-W and 392-S in Pasco County, from Paradise Lakes, Inc. to Larry and Janice DeLucenay.

Dear Mr. Deterding:

Enclosed please find Certificate Nos. 458-W and 392-S, which have been updated to reflect the Commission's finding in Docket No. 030948-WS. If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6984.

Sincerely,

Ina Chervl Johnson CMP \_\_\_\_\_ **Regulatory Analyst** COM \_\_\_\_\_ CTR CAJ Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services (Docket File, Security File) ECR cc: GCL OPC DOUNTHINE MEEN-DAT MMS RCA SCR SEC OTH

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERN

**S**0

2

NN

85

പ

### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number

458-W

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to:

Paradise Lakes Utility, L.L.C.

Whose principal address is:

2348 Raden Drive Land O'Lakes, FL 34639 (Pasco County)

to provide water service in accordance with the provision of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the Rules, Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this Commission.

ORDER 15668 ORDER PSC-02-0803-FOF-WS ORDER PSC-05-0166-PAA-WS ORDER ORDER DOCKET 850211-WS DOCKET 020411-WS DOCKET 030948-WS DOCKET DOCKET

BY ORDER OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director

### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number

392-S

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to:

Paradise Lakes Utility, L.L.C.

Whose principal address is:

2348 Raden Drive Land O'Lakes, Florida 34639 (Pasco County)

to provide wastewater service in accordance with the provision of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the Rules, Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this Commission.

ORDER 15668 ORDER PSC-02-0803-FOF-WS ORDER PSC-05-0166-PAA-WS ORDER ORDER DOCKET 850211-WS DOCKET 020411-WS DOCKET 030948-WS DOCKET DOCKET

BY ORDER OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director